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Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse’s class grade for today’s race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is
dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v) denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a
different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK”
(unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will
most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout sheet. That
said, certain types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ = Top GPA Play.

$ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).




2/18/18 AQU (Race 1)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.24

2/18/18 AQU (Race 2)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.04

2/18/18 AQU (Race 3)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.66

2/18/18 AQU (Race 4)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.27

2/18/18 AQU (Race 5)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.91

2/18/18 AQU (Race 6)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.36
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MAD DOG MATTERS (6-1)
MERCURIAN (5-2)

MO FLASH (7-2)

TONI ROX (20-1)

STRING SECTION (4-5)
FULL HOUSE (7-5)

TRUTH IN THE LIES (3-1)
CRIMSON FROST (9-5)
LITTLEFIREFIGHTER (12-1)
SHE'S SO FINE (5-1)
ENGINEERS REPORT (15-1)
EMPIRE LINE (4-5)
EVALUATOR (2-1)

NINE ROUTE (8-1)

GIO D'ORO (9-2)

DEAD BROKE (5-1)
BLINDED VISION (7-5)
JUSTINSPEIGHTOFIT (30-1)
POWER BOSS (2-1)

REIGN CHARGER (30-1)
STREET CAT SAM (15-1)
THE CHAMO (4-1)
GETOFFMYBACK (7-2)
AFLEET ATTITUDE (6-1)
CHOSEN ONE ELIJAH (30-1)
TOO FAST TO PASS (5-1)
HEAVEN'S RUNWAY (8-5)
FINAL CHAPTER (12-1)
MORNING BUZZ (3-1)
TOUGH OLD BIRD (6-1)
TEQUILA SUNDAY (20-1)
PRINCESS MIKAYAH (30-1)
CATCHMEWITHASMILE (7-2)
IMPAZIBLE CREEK (4-1)
MAGARI (2-1)

MISS SIZZLE (5-2)
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Jockey

ROSE J

FRANCO MANUEL

DAVIS DYLAN

DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
MCCARTHY TREVOR
ALVARADO JUNIOR
FRANCO MANUEL

DAVIS DYLAN

ARROYO ANGEL S
MCCARTHY TREVOR
MCCARTHY TREVOR
VELAZQUEZ JR

FRANCO MANUEL

DAVIS DYLAN
CARMOUCHE K

DAVIS DYLAN
MCCARTHY TREVOR
DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
FRANCO MANUEL
WORRIE ANDRE SHIVNARINE
KAY WINSTON R
NAVARRO JOSHUA
DAVIS DYLAN

ROCCOJS JR

MENDEZ KEVIN
CARMOUCHE K
NAVARRO JOSHUA

ROSE J

FRANCO MANUEL

DAVIS DYLAN

REYES LUISR

WORRIE ANDRE SHIVNARINE
MCCARTHY TREVOR
ARROYO ANGEL S
FRANCO MANUEL
ALVARADO JUNIOR

Grade Trainer
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MARTIN CARLOS F
RICE LINDA

CASSE MARK
MARTIN CARLOS F
SERVIS JASON
JERKENS JAMES A
SERVIS JASON

RICE LINDA

RICE LINDA
TOSCANO JOHN T JR
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
WEAVER GEORGE
DILGER MICHAEL
ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
COXBRADH

BROWN BRUCE R
TOSCANO JOHN T JR
GUTIERREZ JAMES
CONTESSA GARY C
GRANT GASTON
FERRARO JAMES W
CONTESSA GARY C
CASSE MARK
CANNIZZO DAVID A
JONES EDUARDO E
GULLO GARY P
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
BAKER CHARLTON
DUGGAN DAVID P
DONK DAVID

DONK DAVID

BEECH ESKEI E
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
KIMMEL JOHN C
BOND HAROLD JAMES
RICE LINDA

Grade

o

O 0O » >» OO0 o » >» > W P O w >

> O I W O O O 0O » W P U O W O ™M O O

Form
v v

v v

v V'V
v V'V
v V'V
v V'V

v v

v vV

v vV

1.30
1.00
1.40
1.10
1.40
210
210
1.60
2.90
1.50
1.80
1.70
1.80
1.50
1.50
1.30
1.20
0.90
1.80
1.10
0.80
1.80
1.40
1.40
2.50
2.00
1.50
2.10
2.50
1.30
1.60
1.10
1.40
1.30
1.40
1.40




2/18/18 AQU (Race 7)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.55

2/18/18 AQU (Race 8)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.64

2/18/18 AQU (Race 9)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.45
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THEORY (7-2)
INDIAN SOLDIER (20-1)
CONQUEST EXPRESSO (9-2)
SIR ALFRED (4-1)
COMPETITIVENESS (5-2)
MANIFEST DESTINY (15-1)
GORELLI (8-1)

TERRY O GERI (5-1)
FROSTY MARGARITA (15-1)
SANDY BELLE (6-1)
SHIMMERING MOON (10-1)
BEE NOTEWORTHY (9-2)
PICCO UNO (6-5)

BREE'S GOT HEART (20-1)
STARTWITHSILVER (5-2)
THERESA'S BOY (10-1)
SCRUTINIZE (30-1)
MERGER OF BANKS (4-1)
WON'T BE MISSED (10-1)
ANYTHING PAZIBLE (2-1)
FLIPPED (8-1)
COMEONCOMEONCAT (7-2)
PEQUENO GRANDE (9-2)
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FRANCO MANUEL
CARMOUCHE K
MCCARTHY TREVOR
ARROYO ANGEL S

T |ALVARADO JUNIOR
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ROCCOJS JR
DAVIS DYLAN
NAVARRO JOSHUA
VELAZQUEZ JR
MCCARTHY TREVOR
CARMOUCHE K
DAVIS DYLAN
FRANCO MANUEL
FLORES JL
ALVARADO JUNIOR
NAVARRO JOSHUA
KAY WINSTON R
ARROYO ANGEL S
LEZCANO ABEL
HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL
DAVIS DYLAN
ALVARADO JUNIOR
FRANCO MANUEL
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PLETCHER TODD A
SCHOSBERG RICHARD
DONK DAVID
ENGLEHART CHRIS
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
CANNIZZO DAVID A
BOND HAROLD JAMES
CONTESSA GARY C
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
SCHOSBERG RICHARD
NEVIN MICHELLE
BOND HAROLD JAMES
SERVIS JASON

REID ROBERT E JR
RICE LINDA
CONTESSA GARY C
PRINGLE EDMUND
JONES EDUARDO E
FERRARO JAMES W
FALCONE ROBERT N JR
ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
BROWN BRUCE R
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
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