

Login

Sign Up



Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

Speed: Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (↑) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (↓) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks (\('\) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

GPA: A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse's GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

◆ = Top GPA Play.

= Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).

Conditions	#	Name	Speed	Class	Jockey	Grade	Trainer	Grade	Form	GPA	Bet
2/18/18 AQU (Race 1)	1	MAD DOG MATTERS (6-1)	F	D	ROSE J	В	MARTIN CARLOS F	D	11	1.30	S
8.0 furlongs (main)	2	MERCURIAN (5-2)			FRANCO MANUEL	Α	RICE LINDA	Α		1.00	
Average GPA: 1.24	3	MO FLASH (7-2)	F	F	DAVIS DYLAN	В	CASSE MARK	В		1.40	Р
	4	TONI ROX (20-1)	F	F↑	DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR	С	MARTIN CARLOS F	D		1.10	
	5	STRING SECTION (4-5)	F	F	MCCARTHY TREVOR	С	SERVIS JASON	Α	✓	1.40	Р
2/18/18 AQU (Race 2)	1	FULL HOUSE (7-5)	D+	В↑	ALVARADO JUNIOR	С	JERKENS JAMES A	В	111	2.10	S
8.0 furlongs (main)	2	TRUTH IN THE LIES (3-1)	D	F	FRANCO MANUEL	Α	SERVIS JASON	Α	✓	2.10	S
Average GPA: 2.04	3	CRIMSON FROST (9-5)	F	D	DAVIS DYLAN	В	RICE LINDA	Α		1.60	
	4	LITTLEFIREFIGHTER (12-1)	В	F	ARROYO ANGEL S	С	RICE LINDA	Α		2.90	W
	5	SHE'S SO FINE (5-1)	F	В	MCCARTHY TREVOR	С	TOSCANO JOHN T JR	С	11	1.50	
2/18/18 AQU (Race 3)	1	ENGINEERS REPORT (15-1)	D+	F↑	MCCARTHY TREVOR	С	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	В	✓	1.80	Р
8.0 furlongs (main)	2	EMPIRE LINE (4-5)	F	В	VELAZQUEZ J R	A	WEAVER GEORGE	С	111	1.70	S
Average GPA: 1.66	3	EVALUATOR (2-1)	F	Α	FRANCO MANUEL	Α	DILGER MICHAEL	С	111	1.80	Р
	4	NINE ROUTE (8-1)	F	F↑	DAVIS DYLAN	В	ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C	Α	111	1.50	
	5	GIO D'ORO (9-2)	F	F↑	CARMOUCHE K	В	COX BRAD H	Α	111	1.50	
2/18/18 AQU (Race 4)	1	DEAD BROKE (5-1)	F	F	DAVIS DYLAN	В	BROWN BRUCE R	С		1.30	S
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	BLINDED VISION (7-5)	F	F↑	MCCARTHY TREVOR	С	TOSCANO JOHN T JR	С	1	1.20	
Average GPA: 1.27	3	JUSTINSPEIGHTOFIT (30-1)	F	F↑	DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR	С	GUTIERREZ JAMES			0.90	
	4	POWER BOSS (2-1)	D	F	FRANCO MANUEL	A	CONTESSA GARY C	D		1.80	Р
	5	REIGN CHARGER (30-1)	F	F	WORRIE ANDRE SHIVNARINE	С	GRANT GASTON	D		1.10	
	6	STREET CAT SAM (15-1)	F	F↑	KAY WINSTON R	F	FERRARO JAMES W	F		0.80	
	7	THE CHAMO (4-1)	D+	F↑	NAVARRO JOSHUA	A	CONTESSA GARY C	D		1.80	Р
2/18/18 AQU (Race 5)	1	GETOFFMYBACK (7-2)	F	F	DAVIS DYLAN	В	CASSE MARK	В	11	1.40	
6.5 furlongs (main)	2	A FLEET ATTITUDE (6-1)	F	С	ROCCO J S JR	С	CANNIZZO DAVID A	С		1.40	
Average GPA: 1.91	3	CHOSEN ONE ELIJAH (30-1)	В	F	MENDEZ KEVIN	D	JONES EDUARDO E	D		2.50	Р
·	4	TOO FAST TO PASS (5-1)	D+	F↑	CARMOUCHE K	В	GULLO GARY P	Α		2.00	
	5	HEAVEN'S RUNWAY (8-5)	F	F	NAVARRO JOSHUA	Α	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	В		1.50	
	6	FINAL CHAPTER (12-1)	D+	D	ROSE J	В	BAKER CHARLTON	Α		2.10	S
	7	MORNING BUZZ (3-1)	С	D	FRANCO MANUEL	A	DUGGAN DAVID P	С	✓	2.50	Р
2/18/18 AQU (Race 6)	1	TOUGH OLD BIRD (6-1)	F		DAVIS DYLAN	В	DONK DAVID	С	111	1.30	
6.5 furlongs (main)	2	TEQUILA SUNDAY (20-1)	D+	F	REYES LUIS R	D	DONK DAVID	С		1.60	W
Average GPA: 1.36	3	PRINCESS MIKAYAH (30-1)	F		WORRIE ANDRE SHIVNARINE	С	BEECH ESKEI E	D		1.10	
	4	CATCHMEWITHASMILE (7-2)	F	D	MCCARTHY TREVOR	С	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	В	111	1.40	
	5	IMPAZIBLE CREEK (4-1)	F	F	ARROYO ANGEL S	С	KIMMEL JOHN C	В		1.30	
	6	MAGARI (2-1)	F	F	FRANCO MANUEL	A	BOND HAROLD JAMES	C		1.40	
	7	MISS SIZZLE (5-2)	F .	F.	ALVARADO JUNIOR	C	RICE LINDA	A		1.40	

2/18/18 AQU (Race 7)	1	THEORY (7-2)	F	D	FRANCO MANUEL	Α	PLETCHER TODD A	Α		1.70	
6.5 furlongs (main)	2	INDIAN SOLDIER (20-1)	F	D	CARMOUCHE K	В	SCHOSBERG RICHARD	С		1.40	
Average GPA: 1.55	3	CONQUEST EXPRESSO (9-2)	F	F	MCCARTHY TREVOR	С	DONK DAVID	С	11	1.20	
	4	SIR ALFRED (4-1)	F	F↑	ARROYO ANGEL S	С	ENGLEHART CHRIS	Α	✓	1.40	
	5	COMPETITIVENESS (5-2)	F	D↑	ALVARADO JUNIOR	С	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	В	111	1.40	
	6	MANIFEST DESTINY (15-1)	D	С	ROCCO J S JR	С	CANNIZZO DAVID A	С		1.90	
	7	GORELLI (8-1)	D	D	DAVIS DYLAN	В	BOND HAROLD JAMES	С	✓	1.90	
	8	TERRY O GERI (5-1)	F	С	NAVARRO JOSHUA	Α	CONTESSA GARY C	D		1.50	
2/18/18 AQU (Race 8)	1	FROSTY MARGARITA (15-1)	F	F	VELAZQUEZ J R	Α	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	В		1.50	
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	SANDY BELLE (6-1)	D	F↑	MCCARTHY TREVOR	С	SCHOSBERG RICHARD	С	111	1.70	
Average GPA: 1.64	3	SHIMMERING MOON (10-1)	F	F↑	CARMOUCHE K	В	NEVIN MICHELLE	В		1.40	
	4	BEE NOTEWORTHY (9-2)	F	С	DAVIS DYLAN	В	BOND HAROLD JAMES	С		1.50	
	5	PICCO UNO (6-5)	F	D	FRANCO MANUEL	Α	SERVIS JASON	Α	111	1.70	
	6	BREE'S GOT HEART (20-1)	D	F↑	FLORES J L	С	REID ROBERT E JR	В	111	1.80	
	7	STARTWITHSILVER (5-2)	D	F↑	ALVARADO JUNIOR	С	RICE LINDA	Α	111	1.90	
2/18/18 AQU (Race 9)	1	THERESA'S BOY (10-1)	F	D	NAVARRO JOSHUA	Α	CONTESSA GARY C	D		1.40	
6.5 furlongs (main)	2	SCRUTINIZE (30-1)	F	F	KAY WINSTON R	F	PRINGLE EDMUND	D		0.90	
Average GPA: 1.45	3	MERGER OF BANKS (4-1)	D	F	ARROYO ANGEL S	С	JONES EDUARDO E	D	111	1.60	
	4	WON'T BE MISSED (10-1)	D	F	LEZCANO ABEL	С	FERRARO JAMES W	F	✓	1.50	
	5	ANYTHING PAZIBLE (2-1)	F	F	HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL	В	FALCONE ROBERT N JR	Α		1.50	
	6	FLIPPED (8-1)	F	F	DAVIS DYLAN	В	ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C	Α		1.50	
	7	COMEONCOMEONCAT (7-2)	D	F	ALVARADO JUNIOR	С	BROWN BRUCE R	С		1.70	,
	8	PEQUENO GRANDE (9-2)	F	F	FRANCO MANUEL	Α	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	В		1.50	